

RSA No. 202 of 2008.

24.10.2017 Present: Mr. Manoj Bagga, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellant.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
None for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.1, whereas none has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 2 despite service and as such, he is ordered to be proceeded ex-parte. Learned Counsel representing respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to complete his brief. List after three weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.

24th October, 2017
(reena)