

RSA No. 202 of 2008

28.11.2017 Present Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Ashish Jamalata, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil
 Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

 None for respondent No. 2.

Perusal of report of the Registry suggests that notice sent to respondent No. 2 on account of death of Shri Harsh Sood, Advocate, earlier representing respondent No. 2, could not be served as none was found residing at the address submitted through process serving agency. Since aforesaid report submitted by the Registry was not brought to the notice of the Court, order dated 24.10.2017 whereby respondent No.2 was ordered to be proceeded ex parte came to be passed inadvertently, as such, order dated 24.10.2017 is recalled.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, learned counsel representing the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to take fresh steps for the service of respondent No. 2. In the event of taking steps within stipulated period, notice, returnable on **27.2.2018**, be issued to respondent No. 2, to be effected by all three modes i.e. ordinary, dasti and registered A.D.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 28, 2017
(Vikrant)