

RSA No.202 of 2008

27.02.2018 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ashish Jamalta, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

As per report of the Registry, dasti notice issued to respondent No.2 has been received back un-served with the report that addressee is not residing at the said address since long.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, learned vice counsel representing the appellant, prays for and is granted one week time to file correct address of respondent No.2. In the event of taking such steps, Registry to issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable for 27.03.2018.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.**

February 27, 2018

Shankar