

RSA No. 202 of 2008

11.12.2018 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

As per report of Registry, though process fee has been re-filed on 26.11.2018 after removing the objections, but the address mentioned in process fee is old one against which notice issued on earlier address was received back with report that addressee is not residing on the given address.

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to file correct address of respondent No.2. List thereafter.

December 11, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge