

RSA No. 202 of 2008

07.08.2019

Present: Ms. Sonia Sain, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

As per office report, respondent No.2 has been served through his wife residing jointly and also by way of affixation, but there is no representation on his behalf, hence he is proceeded *ex-parte*.

List for hearing as per Roster.

August 7, 2019  
(Purohit)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge