

RSA No. 202 of 2008

06.09.2021 Present: Ms. Rachna Kuthiala and Ms. Anaida Kuthiala,
Advocates for the appellant.

Mr. Ashish Jamalata, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Mohan
Goel, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondent No. 2 is ex-parte.

RSA No. 202 of 2008 and CMP No. 10369 of 2021

CMP No. 10369 of 2021 has been filed by Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, appearing on behalf of the appellant. Along with application, communication dated 4.8.2021 sent to appellant has also been placed on record.

Appellant was being represented by Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, who has now been designated as Senior Advocate, and thereafter office of Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, has informed the appellant about date and had asked for signing fresh power of attorney so as to enable the applicant/Advocate to represent him. But, as stated in application that despite communications, appellant is not responding and mobile number available with applicant is not in existence now and therefore, the applicant/Advocate is not able to represent the appellant.

Therefore, actual date notice is directed to be issued to appellant returnable on **15th November, 2021**.

September 06, 2021
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge