

RSA No.202 of 2008

15.11.2021 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rachana Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellant.

RSA No.202 of 2008 &CMP No.10369 of of 2021

This application has been filed by Ms. Rachana Kuthiala, Advocate stating therein that despite making all efforts, after designation of Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, as Senior Advocate, appellant is not turning up and, therefore, she is not able to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of appellant and resultantly to defend the cause of the appellant.

Considering the averments made in the application, actual date court notice be issued to the appellant in main appeal as well as in the application returnable on 27.12.2021.

Copy of application to be served upon the appellant, be supplied in the Registry by the counsel.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 15, 2021
(veena)