

RSA No.202 of 2008

27.12.2021 Present: Ms.Shalini, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is *ex parte*.

CMP No.10369 of 2021

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of sole appellant has been filed by Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Ms.Garima Kuthiala and Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocates, therefore, learned counsel, appearing on their behalf, does not press this application being infructuous and as such, the same is dismissed as not pressed.

RSA No.202 of 2008

Contesting parties are duly represented.

List for hearing in due course.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 27, 2021
(Purohit)