

Sonam Tandup vs. Guni Ram Swami Natraj

RSA No. 202 of 2008

06.09.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondent No. 2 is ex-parte.

As prayed on behalf of respondent No.1, list after two weeks.

**September 06, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**