

**Sonam Tandup vs. Guni Ram Swami Natraj**

**RSA No.202 of 2008**

**19.08.2023    Present:** Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is ex parte.

In the present case, Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, is representing the respondent No.1. He had represented me earlier in a writ petition filed before Sh.Purender Vaidya, hence, it will be highly inappropriate for me to hear the matter.

In the aforesaid background, the matter be listed before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**August, 19, 2023**  
*(pathania)*