

Sonam Tandup Vs Guni Ram Swami Natraj & anr.

RSA No. 202 of 2008

25.04.2026 **Present:** Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is ex parte.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 25, 2026 (mamta)