

Sonam Tandup vs. Guni Ram Swami Natraj

RSA No. 202/2008

20.6.2026

Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 ex parte.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate prays for and is granted an adjournment on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, learned Senior Advocate. At her request, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

20.6.2026
(pankaj)